

PROGRAM YEAR 2020 COVERED COMMODITY CONTRACT BASE ACRES (AND PERCENTAGE) ON ENROLLED FARMS BY PROGRAM BY COMMODITY AS OF 04/20/2023

Covered Commodity	Price Loss Coverage (PLC)		Agriculture Risk Coverage - County (ARC-CO)					Agriculture Risk Coverage - Individual (ARC-IC)		Total Enrolled Base Acres
	Enrolled Base Acres	% of Total Enrolled	ALL	Irrigated	Non-Irrigated	Total	% of Total Enrolled	Enrolled Base Acres	% of Total Enrolled	
BARLEY	5,068,292	94.0%	267,235	7,318	27,382	301,936	5.6%	20,106	0.4%	5,390,334
CANOLA	1,456,085	99.1%	12,641	0	0	12,641	0.9%	326	0.0%	1,469,051
CORN	71,535,833	75.4%	9,144,574	1,457,587	7,245,368	17,847,529	18.8%	5,539,136	5.8%	94,922,498
CRAMBE	2,314	84.1%	436	0	0	436	15.9%	0	0.0%	2,750
DRY PEAS	419,338	95.0%	19,004	45	586	19,634	4.4%	2,378	0.5%	441,350
FLAXSEED	220,595	95.7%	9,093	0	0	9,093	3.9%	765	0.3%	230,452
GRAIN SORGHUM	8,092,946	93.3%	346,700	20,082	155,754	522,536	6.0%	55,580	0.6%	8,671,062
LARGE CHICKPEAS	75,712	92.9%	5,695	0	0	5,695	7.0%	84	0.1%	81,491
LENTILS	272,792	95.7%	12,020	0	0	12,020	4.2%	127	0.0%	284,939
MUSTARD SEED	22,102	88.5%	2,872	0	0	2,872	11.5%	0	0.0%	24,974
OATS	1,280,817	61.4%	755,272	2,402	8,979	766,654	36.8%	38,341	1.8%	2,085,812
PEANUTS	2,465,918	99.9%	1,856	20	347	2,223	0.1%	32	0.0%	2,468,173
RAPESEED	2,379	96.4%	89	0	0	89	3.6%	0	0.0%	2,468
RICE-LONG GRAIN	3,940,188	99.9%	3,362	0	0	3,362	0.1%	314	0.0%	3,943,864
RICE-MED GRAIN	170,817	99.4%	1,001	0	0	1,001	0.6%	3	0.0%	171,821
RICE-TEMP JAPONICA	406,266	76.1%	123,752	0	0	123,752	23.2%	3,936	0.7%	533,954
SAFFLOWER	72,608	88.3%	9,443	0	11	9,454	11.5%	137	0.2%	82,199
SEED COTTON	12,707,995	99.0%	61,461	9,457	55,054	125,972	1.0%	7,776	0.1%	12,841,742
SESAME SEED	5,485	93.1%	404	0	0	404	6.9%	0	0.0%	5,889
SMALL CHICKPEAS	20,404	92.4%	1,431	0	0	1,431	6.5%	241	1.1%	22,075
SOYBEANS	7,595,032	14.2%	19,224,400	3,646,072	19,774,045	42,644,518	79.6%	3,312,357	6.2%	53,551,906
SUNFLOWER SEED	1,492,647	91.1%	120,230	1,856	1,233	123,319	7.5%	22,740	1.4%	1,638,706
WHEAT	58,937,170	92.9%	2,642,010	84,277	1,117,858	3,844,145	6.1%	651,351	1.0%	63,432,666
GRAND TOTAL	176,263,734	69.9%	32,764,982	5,229,117	28,386,617	66,380,715	26.3%	9,655,730	3.8%	252,300,179